TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriplePoint Capital LLC		11/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PatientKeeper, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Park Place	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country: TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85028350	PK
Serial Number:	76164027	PATIENTKEEPER
Serial Number:	76595115	QUICKCHARGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com Robert P. Felber, Jr. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003200.46772
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
SIGNATURE: /ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatientKeeper_IP_Release_TPC sign#page1.tif

source=PatientKeeper_IP_Release_TPC sign#page2.tif source=PatientKeeper_IP_Release_TPC sign#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 1, 2014 by TriplePoint Capital LLC ("Lender") in favor of PatientKeeper, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

RECITAL

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under a Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

Name: Kevin W. Thorne

Title: SVP Compliance & Legal Administration

2755 Sand Hill Road, Suite 150

Menlo Park, CA 94025

T: (650) 233-2107

EXHIBIT A

Plain English Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between the Company and TriplePoint Capital LLC, dated December 3, 2012, Recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029414, Frame 0259 and at Reel 004913, Frame 0430, and applicable to U.S. Patent Nos. 7,099,896; 7,110,955; 8,027,848, U.S. Application Nos. 11/493,296; 13/216,279; 13/398,650, and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,567,019; 3,039,276; and 3,999,347.

Patents/Patent Applications

Title	Application Number Date	Publication Number Date	Patent Sumber to sac Date	Assistings Salus	Current Becard Counce
Synchronizing Data between Disparate Schemas using Composite Version	10/356,366 1/30/2003	2003/0177408 9/18/2003	7,099,896 8/29/2006	U.S./Issued	Patientkeeper, Inc.
Device for Automating Billing Reimbursement	09/356,543 7/19/1999	N/A	7,110,955 9/19/2006	U.S./Issued	Patientkeeper, Inc.
Device for Automating Billing Reimbursement	11/493,296 7/26/2006	2006-0265248 11/23/2006	N/A.	U.S./Abandon ed	
Context Management Systems and Methods in a Mobile Computing Framework For Enterprise Applications	13/216,279 8/24/2011	2011/0307276 12/15/2011	N/A.	U.S./Abandon ed	Patientkeeper, Inc.
Context Managing Mobile Computing Framework for Enterprise Application	10/335,545 12/31/2002	2003/0158753 8/21/2003	8,027,848 9/27/2011	U.S./Issued	Patientkeeper, Inc.

- }		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
- 1		}				
- 1						;
- 1						<u> </u>
1						
į						1
:						}
- 1						
4						
- ;						
- 1		(0.0000 220	A			į
- 1		13/398,650	2013/0218580			1
- }	Order History Analyzing Systems and					1
ŀ	Order trigging contributions Systems and					Patientkeeper,
- 1					1	sucremmedici,
- {	Methexis	2/16/2012	8/22/2013	N/A	U.S./Pending	Inc.
- }			Critical Section (Critical Critical Cri	2.37.7.3	Coort alasis	rae.
- {						
ſ.					1	ļ .

<u>Trademarks</u>

RECORDED: 11/04/2014

1	U.S. Application Number	Application	Registration	U.S. Registration Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
PK	85/028,350	5/3/2010	3,999,347	7/19/2011	LIVE	PatientKeeper, Inc
PATIENTKEEPER	76/164,927	13/13/2000	2,567,019	5/7/2002	LIVE	PatientKeeper, Inc.
QUICKCHARGE	76/595;115	6/2/2004	3,039,276	1/10/2006	DEAD	PatientKeeper, Inc.